The Company’s risk management policies are established to identify and analyse the risks faced by the Company, to set appropriate risk limits and controls, and

to monitor risks and adherence to limits. Risk management policies and systems are reviewed regularly to reflect changes in market conditions and the

Company’s activities.

The Board of Directors has overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the Company’s risk management framework.

The Company has exposure to the following risks arising from financial instruments:

a) Credit risk:

b) Liquidity risk: and

c) Market risk:

Total

The exposure to credit risk for trade receivables by type of counterparty was as follows:

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations, and arises

principally from the Company’s receivables from customers.

Credit risk on Trade receivable in case of Building sale is mitigated as the possession of Flat is transfered and sale deed is executed only after receipt of entilre

amount. Till the time money is not received poseession is not transfered.

Interest Rate Risk

(` In ` In ` In ` In Lakhs)

 As at March 31,

2017

 As at March 31,

2016

 As at April 01,

2015

Variable Interest bearing

- Borrowings 2,890.17   2,750.31   3,096.38

Interest rate sensitivity

(` In ` In ` In ` In Lakhs)

For the year

ended March 31,

2017

For the year

ended March 31,

2016

Increase in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

- INR   (14.45)   (13.75)

Decrease in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

- INR   14.45   13.75

As infrastructure development and construction business is capital intensive, the company is exposed to interest rate risks. The company's infrastructure

development and construction projects are funded to a large extent by debt and any increase in interest expense may have an adverse effect on our results of

operations and financial condition. The company current debt facilities carry interest at variable rates with the provision for periodic reset of interest rates. As of

March 31, 2017, the majority of the company indebtedness was subject to variable/fixed interest rates.

The interest rate risk exposure is mainly from changes in floating interest rates. The interest rate are disclosed in the respective notes to the financial statement

[…]

Loan Taken & Interest Payable

Sr.No Related Party Description
For the Year Ended

March 31, 2017

For the Year Ended

March 31, 2016

1   Ashoka Buildcon Ltd. Holding Company   488.97   576.72

Others Receivable

Sr.No Related Party Description
For the Year Ended

March 31, 2017

For the Year Ended

March 31, 2016

1   Ashoka Buildcon Ltd. Holding Company   -   35.80

Payable against the supply of service

Sr.No Related Party Description
For the Year Ended

March 31, 2017

For the Year Ended

March 31, 2016

1   Ashoka Buildcon Ltd. Holding Company   140.68   -

List of other Related party with whom transaction have taken place during the year:

 ASHOKA INFRAWAYS LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

Note 48 : First-Time Adoption Of Ind AS :

Estimates

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016 (date of transition to Ind AS) (`̀̀̀ In Lakhs)

Particulars

Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS

I ASSETS

1 NON-CURRENT ASSETS

(a)  Property, plant and equipment 91.82   -   91.82   142.63   -   142.63

(b) Intangible assets

(i) Intangible assets -   -   -   205.83   -   205.83

(c) Financial assets -

(i) Investments 1 1,260.00   81.32   1,341.32   1,260.00   56.04   1,316.04

(iv) Other financial assets 0.20   0.09   0.29   0.20   0.08   0.28

(d) Tax assets -

(i) Deferred Tax Asset (net) 26.50   -   26.50   2.16   -   2.16

(e) Other non-current assets 32.01   0.32   32.33   291.83   -   291.83

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 1,410.53   81.74   1,492.26   1,902.64   56.12   1,958.76

2 CURRENT ASSETS

(a)  Inventories 7,764.72   -   7,764.72   7,811.72   -   7,811.72

(b)  Financial assets

(i) Investments -   -   -   -   -   -

(ii) Trade receivables 2 162.78   (4.54)   158.24   146.94   (6.77)   140.18

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 89.35   -   89.35   34.73   -   34.73

(vi) Other financial assets 2.19   (0.67)   1.52   1.34   -   1.34

(c) Other current assets 110.90   0.58   111.48   60.28   (0.08)   60.19

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 8,129.94   (4.63)   8,125.31   8,055.01   (6.85)   8,048.16

TOTAL ASSETS 9,540.47   77.11   9,617.57   9,957.65   49.27   10,006.92

I EQUITY & LIABILITIES

1 EQUITY

(a) Equity Share Capital 3 488.50   (388.50)   100.00   488.50   (388.50)   100.00

(b)  Other Equity 1 to 10 5,426.99   (1,703.31)   3,723.68   5,499.03   (1,472.18)   4,026.85

TOTAL EQUITY 5,915.49   (2,091.81)   3,823.68   5,987.53   (1,860.68)   4,126.85

2 NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 4 -   2,173.59   2,173.59   981.00   2,075.52   3,056.52

(iii) Other financial liabilities -   -   -

(b) Provisions 0.66   -   0.66   2.44   -   2.44

(c) Other non-current liabilities 1,125.00   -   1,125.00   1,325.00   -   1,325.00

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,125.66   2,173.59   3,299.25   2,308.44   2,075.52   4,383.97

3 CURRENT LIABILITIES

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 576.72   -   576.72   39.86   -   39.86

(ii) Trade payables 5 748.21   (4.68)   743.53   870.90   (57.61)   813.29

(iii) Other financial liabilities 6 35.80   -   35.80   40.36   40.36

(b) Other current liabilities 1,137.77   -   1,137.77   709.74   (107.96)   601.78

(c) Provisions 2 0.82   -   0.82   0.82   -   0.82

(e) Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale -   -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,499.31   (4.68)   2,494.63   1,661.68   (165.57)   1,496.11

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,624.97   2,168.91   5,793.88   3,970.12   1,909.95   5,880.07

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 9,540.47   77.11   9,617.57   9,957.65   49.27   10,006.92

 Reconciliation between total equity previously reported (referred to as “Previous GAAP”) with Ind AS is as under:

(`̀̀̀ In Lakhs)
 As At March 31,

2016

 As At April 01,

2015

5,915.49   5,987.53

(663.14)   (663.14)

(1,452.85)   (1,246.82)

(4.54)   (6.77)

28.39   56.04

0.32   -

3,823.68   4,126.85

As at 31 March 2016 As at the date of transition 1 April 2015

[…]

Accordingly, the Company has prepared financial statements which comply with lnd AS applicable for periods ending on March 31, 2017, together with the comparative

period data as at and for the year ended March 31, 2016, as described in the summary of significant accounting policies.

Foot

 Note

In preparing these financial statements, the Company has availed itself of certain exemptions and exceptions in accordance with Ind AS 101. This note explains the

principals adjustment made by the Company in restating its Indian GAAP financials statements, including the opening Balance sheet as at April 01, 2015, the financial

statements for the year ended March 31, 2016 and year ended March 31, 2017.

The estimates at March 31, 2016 and at April 01, 2015 are consistent with those made for the same dates in accordance with Indian GAAP (after adjustments to reflect

any differences in accounting policies).

Reconciliation Statement of Profit and Loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS for the year ended 31 March 2016

(`̀̀̀ In Lakhs)

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS

1 Revenue from Operations 1,959.45   -   1,959.45

2 Other Income 20.36   27.51   47.87

3 Total Revenue (1+2) 1,979.81   27.51   2,007.32

4 Expenses:

Operating Expenses 91.24   -   91.24

Cost Of Construction / Development 1,207.88   -   1,207.88

Cost Of Material Sold 244.60   -   244.60

Employee Benefits Expenses 7 136.20   6.14   142.33

Finance Expenses 8 0.36   258.96   259.32

Depreciation and Amortisation 233.71   -   233.71

Other Expenses 9 & 10 152.13   152.13

2,066.12   265.10   2,331.22

5 Profit before Exceptional, Extraordinary Items and Tax (3-4) (86.32)   (237.58)   (323.90)

6 Exceptional Items (Refer note no 27 (XII))

VI Profit before Extra Ordinary Items and Tax (V - VI) (86.32)   (237.58)   (323.90)

VIII Extraordinary Items -   -   -

7 Profit before Tax (5-6) (86.32)   (237.58)   (323.90)

8 Tax Expense:

Current Tax -

Tax For Earlier Years 10.06   -   10.06

Deferred Tax (24.34)   -   (24.34)

(14.28)   -   (14.28)

9 Profit for period from continuing operations (7-8) (72.04)   (237.58)   (309.62)

10 Profit from discontinuing operations (after tax)

11 Profit for the period (9+10) (72.04)   (237.58)   (309.62)

12 Other Comprehensive Income 6.46   6.46

13 Total comprehensive income for the period (11+12) (72.04)   (303.16)

Reconciliation between total comprehensive income previously reported (referred to as “Previous GAAP”) with Ind AS is as under:

(`̀̀̀ In Lakhs)
 For the Year

ended March 31,

2016

(72.04)

0.32

(258.96)

27.51

(303.16)

(303.16)

Adjustments to Statement of Cash flows

There were no material differences between the Statement of Cash Flows presented under Ind AS and the Previous GAAP.